

County Engineer Environmental Engineer Building Department

233 W. Sixth Street
Marysville, Ohio 43040
P 937. 645. 3018
F 937. 645. 3161
www.unioncountyohio.gov/engineer

Marysville Operations Facility

16400 County Home Road Marysville, Ohio 43040 P 937. 645. 3017 F 937. 645. 3111

Richwood Outpost

190 Beatty Avenue Richwood, Ohio 43344

Public Service with integrity

NOTICE TO VENDORS

The Board of Commissioners of Union County, Ohio, will accept sealed unit price Quotations in the office of the Board of Commissioners, County Office Building, 233 W. 6th Street, Marysville, Ohio, 43040 until 10:00 AM on Wednesday, April 5, 2023, for the purchase of AGGREGATE MATERIALS and/or CONCRETE MATERIALS. The proposals will be opened and read aloud immediately thereafter.

Copies of Quotation blanks are available in the office of the Union County Engineer, 233 W. 6th Street, Marysville, Ohio,43040, on our website at www.unioncountyohio.gov/engineer/ under "bid info" or by request at engineer@unioncountyohio.gov.

Board of Commissioners Union County, Ohio Jeff Stauch, PE/PS Union County Engineer 3/21/2023

Publish:

Marysville Journal Tribune Union County Engineer's Website 3/21/2023